Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

,f;i March 23, 2020 ADC# EGE March 24,2020 ADC# ’_I‘H_;{P_(;) March 25, 2020 ADC# ﬁ March 26, 2020 ADC #
PA  JACKSON, LEROY 035810 PA  SOLOMON, JESUS 308149 PB  SCHUNN, JOHN 063628 PA  STOKES, WILLIAM 065373
PA  MCFERREN, DANIEL 037371 PA  STARR, JEFFREY 071574 PB  VAUGHN, SHANNON 036272 PB HERNANDEZ, PETER 103319
PB  QUALLS, WILLIAM 181381 CS1  JARRETT, RICKY 294025 PA  SOLOMON, WILLIE 034478 PB HUTNER, JAMES 038313
CS1  MINOR, ANTHONY 248127 CS1  GARY, TANIKA 314819 CS1  WOODS, CHRISTOPHER 096654 CS1 DANGERFIELD, JOSHUA 137501
CS1  QUINERLY, CURTIS 317537 R FORD, ZACHARY 318181 CS1  HERNANDEZ, JOSE 273059 CS1 ALLEE, JUSTIN 203585
R SMITH, CARL 176312 R PESEK, JASON 178613 R KIPHUTH, MICHAEL 087742 R BLACKWATER, JUSTIN 224575
R GONZALES, MICHAEL 206411 R MELVIN, AARON 334599 R NESTER, OSCAR 117565 R MANNING, DAVID 299061
R LAMB, KARLTON 239166 R MUNOZ, MICHAEL 199922 R CURTIS, BILLY 310513 R  URIARTE, AARON 303236
R ORTEGA, ANGEL 240652, R BOUNDS, HOMER 336675 R RODRIGUEZ, JOHNNY 203418 R MONARREZ, DOMINGO 338065
R BERNAL, JASON 167991 R ALVARADO, TOMMY 083546 R POWELL,DYLAN 281785
R RICE, FRANK 340118 R ROSE, FRANK 076177 R MATTHEWS, DONNIE 41783
R SINGLETON, NELSON 318758 R LOVING, GEORGE 039764 R ZITZEWITZ, KURT 263241
R GOMEZ, RICARDO 164695 R MILLER, MICHAEL 152957 R  HATTER, AUBREY 238170
R DOMINGUEZ, ANGELO 267351
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 CS1 Commutation Phase I
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive .
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above Is a list of the hearlngs and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons Cs2 Commutation Phase 2
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday. DD Imminent Danger of Death
AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sigh language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audic assistance devices are 6031, zzfzal Order by
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. M Modification
’I ’? » P Pardon
Dated March 25, 2020 Signed: ? S Special Hearing
CHA X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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April 1,2020

ACKER, CHRISTINA
TURNER, RUDOLPH
MADRID, SOLOMON
PORRAS, FLORISITA
CABRERA, REGINA
JACKSON, ZOE
WALKER, CAMILLA
MENASHI, ASHURINA
NELSON, MIRANDA
ALVAREZ, MARIA

OBREGON-TENORIO, FAITH
REICHENBACHER, ALEXIS

WATKINS, SHELBY
ZARATE, ANDREW

GALLARDO, FRANCISCO

ADC#

078733
090358
103772
279556
180852
283907
301634
329795
255555
319120
331510
337552
322597
337765
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April2,2020

CASSA, JOSEPH
RUSING, NICHOLAS
NOLAN, TYRONE
CHAPARRO, ABELARDO
RUSS, DEREK
MCLEOD, KELLY
CONTRERAS, JORGE
COLLINS, DEVIN
HEFNER, JOSEPH
GARCIA, CARLOS
ADLER, DAMON
LUNA, PEDRO

KANE, TIMOTHY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executlve Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of recelving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656, Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrang@cc
]

Dated March 25, 2020
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CHAIRMAN

ADC#
116624
259756
118453
124169
318757
327215
159016
168134
203653
276024
252191
177129
83218
Legend::
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
C81 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, z;:;crltal Order by
M Modification
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April 20,2020 ADC# ﬁ April 21,2020 ADC# & April 22,2020 ADC# IHXRPE April 23,2020
PADRON, ALBERTO (078819 PA BORQUEZ, AMANDO 031726 CS1 MYMERN, PATSY 317009 PA DAVIE, JAMES
JACKSON, NOEL 121611 PB  BAPTISTO, YSIDRO 060090 CS1 KONKLE, RHONDA 223977 PB GALLAGHER, STEPHEN
TRINIDAD, JESUS 171663 PA RUIZ, RICHARDS 106955 PB RODRIGUEZ, TORIBIO
COPELAND, DANIEL. 056868 PA  SENECA, KRISTOPHER 113423 CS1 CHEE, CALBERT
SALAS, STEVEN 317538 CS1 ROBERTS, DAVID 299266 CS1 CARROLL, JAROM
KOLEDA, PAUL 189021 CS1  SOTO, JOEY 180680 CS1 FLORES, JAMES
ASHPOLE, JAMES 144294 CS1  WRIGHT, DORZELL 304764
PULEO, STEVEN 199386
HAWK, ROBERT . 131879
CARBONETTO, JAMES 127793
STRAUB, JAMES 070024

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F}, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson St,, Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03,A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date, Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommeodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing rcom. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange tl ccommidatlonh
2
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Dated March 25, 2020 Signed: 7 ¢ ¥
CHAIRMAN

ADC#
319873
066014
102936
211095
315592
277362
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
603L Court
™M Modification
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