Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	March 23, 2020	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	March 24, 2020	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	March 25, 2020	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	March 26, 2020	ADC#
PA	JACKSON, LEROY	035810	PA	SOLOMON, JESUS	308149	PB	SCHUNN, JOHN	063628	PA	STOKES, WILLIAM	065373
PA	MCFERREN, DANIEL	037371	PA	STARR, JEFFREY	071574	PB	VAUGHN, SHANNON	036272	PB	HERNANDEZ, PETER	103319
PB	QUALLS, WILLIAM	181381	CS1	JARRETT, RICKY	294025	PA	SOLOMON, WILLIE	034478	PB	HUTNER, JAMES	038313
CS1	MINOR, ANTHONY	248127	CS1	GARY, TANIKA	314819	CS1	WOODS, CHRISTOPHER	096654	CS1	DANGERFIELD, JOSHUA	137501
CSI	QUINERLY, CURTIS	317537	R	FORD, ZACHARY	318181	CS1	HERNANDEZ, JOSE	273059	CS1	ALLEE, JUSTIN	203585
R	SMITH, CARL	176312	R	PESEK, JASON	178613	R	KIPHUTH, MICHAEL	087742	R	BLACKWATER, JUSTIN	224575
R	GONZALES, MICHAEL	206411	R	MELVIN, AARON	334599	R	NESTER, OSCAR	117565	R	MANNING, DAVID	299061
R	LAMB, KARLTON	239166	R	MUNOZ, MICHAEL	199922	R	CURTIS, BILLY	310513	R	URIARTE, AARON	303236
R	ORTEGA, ANGEL	240652	R	BOUNDS, HOMER	336675	R	RODRIGUEZ, JOHNNY	203418	R	MONARREZ, DOMINGO	338065
			R	BERNAL, JASON	167991	R	ALVARADO, TOMMY	083546	R	POWELL, DYLAN	281785
			R	RICE, FRANK	340118	R	ROSE, FRANK	076177	R	MATTHEWS, DONNIE	41783
			R	SINGLETON, NELSON	318758	R	LOVING, GEORGE	039764	R	ZITZEWITZ, KURT	263241
			R	GOMEZ, RICARDO	164695	R	MILLER, MICHAEL	152957	R	HATTER, AUBREY	238170
			R	DOMINGUEZ, ANGELO	267351						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 25, 2020

Signed:	C.	1	A		20		
		9 9	CHARMAN	I		MMC	

Legend;						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
6031.	Special Order by					
00317	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
s	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>April 1, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 2, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>
PB	ACKER, CHRISTINA	078733	PA	CASSA, JOSEPH	116624
PA	TURNER, RUDOLPH	090358	CS1	RUSING, NICHOLAS	259756
PA	MADRID, SOLOMON	103772	CS1	NOLAN, TYRONE	118453
R	PORRAS, FLORISITA	279556	PA	CHAPARRO, ABELARDO	124169
R	CABRERA, REGINA	180852	R	RUSS, DEREK	318757
R	JACKSON, ZOE	283907	R	MCLEOD, KELLY	327215
R	WALKER, CAMILLA	301634	R	CONTRERAS, JORGE	159016
R	MENASHI, ASHURINA	329795	R	COLLINS, DEVIN	168134
R	NELSON, MIRANDA	255555	R	HEFNER, JOSEPH	203653
R	ALVAREZ, MARIA	319120	R	GARCIA, CARLOS	276024
R	OBREGON-TENORIO, FAITH	331510	R	ADLER, DAMON	252191
R	REICHENBACHER, ALEXIS	337552	R	LUNA, PEDRO	177129
R	WATKINS, SHELBY	322597	R	KANE, TIMOTHY	83218
R	ZARATE, ANDREW	337765			
R	GALLARDO, FRANCISCO	115198			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation.

Dated March 25, 2020

Signed: CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

Legend:	
PAR	Parole Revocation
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
R	CSR Revocation
PA	Parole 412A
PB	Parole 412B
HA	Home Arrest
AD	Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase I
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death
6031.	Special Order by
903T	Court
M	Modification
P	Pardon
s	Special Hearing
X	Executive Session
T	Training
RES	Rescission

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	April 20, 2020	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u> April 21, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u> April 22, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 23, 2020	ADC#
PA	PADRON, ALBERTO	078819	PA	BORQUEZ, AMANDO	031726	CS1	MYMERN, PATSY	317009	PA	DAVIE, JAMES	319873
PB	JACKSON, NOEL	121611	PB	BAPTISTO, YSIDRO	060090	CS1	KONKLE, RHONDA	223977	PB	GALLAGHER, STEPHEN	066014
CS1	TRINIDAD, JESUS	171663	PA	RUIZ, RICHARDS	106955				PB	RODRIGUEZ, TORIBIO	102936
CS1	COPELAND, DANIEL	056868	PA	SENECA, KRISTOPHER	113423				CS1	CHEE, CALBERT	211095
CSI	SALAS, STEVEN	317538	CS1	ROBERTS, DAVID	299266				CS1	CARROLL, JAROM	315592
CS1	KOLEDA, PAUL	189021	CS1	SOTO, JOEY	180680				CS1	FLORES, JAMES	277362
CS1	ASHPOLE, JAMES	144294	CS1	WRIGHT, DORZELL	304764						
CS1	PULEO, STEVEN	199386									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 25, 2020

HAWK, ROBERT

STRAUB, JAMES

CARBONETTO, JAMES

131879

127793 070024

Signed: C, T, C WWW

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					